504886230 04/25/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4932971

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-LONG CHANG	07/31/2015
CHAO-CHIH WU	07/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACKAY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF TAIWAN PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH AND MACKAY MEMORIAL SOCIAL WORK FOUNDATION
Street Address:	NO. 92, SEC.2, ZHONGSHAN N. RD.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	10449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15655105
Application Number:	15922810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)273-9596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503517236

Email: adam.whiting@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM WHITING

Address Line 1: 701 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08532.001US2/US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM K. WHITING
SIGNATURE:	/Adam K. Whiting/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=05384-003WO1_Assign_Inv-to-MacKay_signed#page1.tif source=05384-003WO1_Assign_Inv-to-MacKay_signed#page2.tif source=05384-003WO1_Assign_Inv-to-MacKay_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504886230 REEL: 045637 FRAME: 0604

International Patent Application No.: PCT/US2015/021413

Docket No. 567362: LLB-014PC

Filed March 19, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Chih-Long Chang, of Taiwan, a citizen of Taiwan, and Chao-Chih Wu, of Taiwan, a citizen of Taiwan, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

ANTIBODIES AGAINST IMMUNOGENIC GLYCOPEPTIDES, COMPOSITION COMPRISING THE SAME AND USE THEREOF

International Patent Application No.: PCT/US2015/021413, filed March 19, 2015 and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/955,216, filed March 19, 2014

for which we have made application for Patent of the Patent Treaty Cooperation; and

WHEREAS, MacKay Memorial Hospital of Taiwan Presbyterian Church and MacKay Memorial Social Work Foundation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) a corporation having its principal place of business at No. 92, Sec. 2, Zhongshan N. Rd., Taipei City 10449, Taiwan (R.O.C.), desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for or upon said invention and applications in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee are hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this patent application and any provisional application(s) to which this patent application claims benefit, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above patent application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

International Patent Application No.: PCT/US2015/021413

Docket No. 567362: LLB-014PC

Filed March 19, 2015

and we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request, if necessary, that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said MacKay Memorial Hospital of Taiwan Presbyterian Church and MacKay Memorial Social Work Foundation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent in accordance with this Assignment.

2 of 3

International Patent Application No.: PCT/US2015/021413

Docket No. 567362: LLB-014PC

Filed March 19, 2015

This assignment is to have effect as of the priority filing date of March 19, 2014.

Chih-Long CHANG

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Signed At (City/State)

Signature

Char-Chih Wy Chao-Chih WU

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Taiper / Taiwan
Signed At (City/State)

3 of 3